
 
 

 

No. 22A-  

 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
                                      

 

CHEVRON CORP., ET AL., 

    APPLICANTS, 

 

v. 

 

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND,  

    RESPONDENT. 

 

                                      

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

                                   
 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 

and that on this 15th day of September, 2022, I caused a copy of the Respondents’ 

Opposition to Defendants–Applicants’ Application for an Extension of Time Within 

Which to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals 

for the First Circuit to be served by Electronic Mail on the counsel identified below, 

pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court. All parties required to be served 

have been served. 

 

  
 

/s/  Victor M. Sher   

Victor M. Sher 
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Thomas G. Hungar 

Lochlan F. Shelfer 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20036-5306 

(202) 955-8500 

thungar@gibsondunn.com 

lshelfer@gibsondunn.com 

Theodore J. Boutrous, Jr. 

William E. Thomson, III 

Joshua D. Dick 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

333 South Grand Avenue 

Los Angeles, California 90071-3197 

(213) 229-7000 

tboutrous@gibsondunn.com 

wthomson@gibsondunn.com 

jdick@gibsondunn.com 

 

Gerald J. Petros 

Robin L. Main 

Ryan M. Gainor 

HINCKLEY, ALLEN & SNYDER LLP 

100 Westminster Street, Suite 1500 

Providence, RI 02903 

Telephone: (401) 274-2000 

Facsimile: (401) 277-9600 

E-mail: gpetros@hinckleyallen.com 

E-mail: rmain@hinckleyallen.com 

E-mail: rgainor@hinckleyallen.com 

 

Neal S. Manne 

SUSMAN GODFREY LLP 

1000 Louisiana, Suite 5100 

Houston, TX 77002 

Telephone: (713) 651-9366 

Facsimile: (713) 654-6666 

E-mail: nmanne@susmangodfrey.com 

John A. Tarantino 

Patricia K. Rocha 

Nicole J. Benjamin 

ADLER POLLOCK & SHEEHAN P.C. 

One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor 

Providence, RI 02903 

Telephone: (401) 427-6262 

Facsimile: (401) 351-4607 

E-mail: jtarantino@apslaw.com 

E-mail: procha@apslaw.com 

E-mail: nbenjamin@apslaw.com 

 

Nancy G. Milburn 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER 

LLP 

250 West 55th Street 

New York, NY 10019-9710 

Telephone: (212) 836-8000 

Facsimile: (212) 836-8689 

E-mail: nancy.milburn@arnoldporter.com 

 

Matthew T. Oliverio, Esquire 

OLIVERIO & MARCACCIO LLP 

30 Romano Vineyard Way, Suite 109 

North Kingstown, RI 02852 

Telephone: (401) 861-2900 

Facsimile: (401) 861-2922 

E-mail: mto@om-rilaw.com 

 

Theodore V. Wells, Jr. 

Daniel J. Toal 

Jaren Janghorbani 

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON, 

GARRISON LLP 

1285 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10019-6064 

Telephone: (212) 373-3089 

Facsimile: (212) 492-0089 

E-mail: twells@paulweiss.com 

E-mail: dtoal@paulweiss.com 

E-mail: jjanghorbani@paulweiss.com 

 

mailto:rgainor@hinckleyallen.com
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Matthew T. Heartney 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER 

LLP 

777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor 

Los Angeles, California 90017-5844 

Telephone: (213) 243-4000 

Facsimile: (213) 243-4199 

E-mail: matthew.heartney@ar-

noldporter.com 

 

Jonathan W. Hughes 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER 

LLP 

Three Embarcadero Center, 

10th Floor 

San Francisco, California 94111-4024 

Telephone: (415) 471-3100 

Facsimile: (415) 471-3400 

E-mail: 

jonathan.hughes@arnoldporter.com 

 

Kannon Shanmugam 

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON, 

GARRISON LLP 

2001 K Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20006-1047 

Telephone: (202) 223-7325 

Facsimile: (202) 224-7397 

E-mail: kshanmugam@paulweiss.com 

David C. Frederick 

Daniel S. Severson 

Grace W. Knofczynski 

KELLOGG, HANSEN, TODD, FIGEL & 

FREDERICK, P.L.L.C. 

1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Telephone: (202) 326-7900 

Facsimile: (202) 326-7999 

E-mail: dfrederick@kellogghansen.com 

E-mail: dseverson@kelloghansen.com 

E-mail: gknofczynski@kellogghansen.com 

 

Jeffrey S. Brenner 

NIXON PEABODY LLP 

One Citizens Plaza, Suite 500 

Providence, RI 02903 

Telephone: (401) 454-1042 

Facsimile: (866) 947-0883 

E-mail: jbrenner@nixonpeabody.com 

Stephen J. MacGillivray, Esq. 

PIERCE ATWOOD LLP 

One Financial Plaza, 26th Floor 

Providence, RI 02903-0000 

Telephone: 401-588-5113 

Facsimile: 401-588-5166 

E-mail: smacgillivray@pierceat-

wood.com 

 

Nathan P. Eimer, Esq. 

Pamela R. Hanebutt, Esq. 

Lisa S. Meyer, Esq. 

EIMER STAHL LLP 

224 South Michigan Avenue, Ste. 1100 

Chicago, IL 60604 

Telephone: (312) 660-7600 

Facsimile: (312) 692-1718 

E-mail: neimer@EimerStahl.com 

E-mail: phanebutt@EimerStahl.com 

E-mail: lmeyer@Eimerstahl.com 

 

Robert E. Dunn 

EIMER STAHL LLP 

mailto:jonathan.hughes@arnoldporter.com
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99 S. Almaden Blvd., Suite 642 

San Jose, CA 95113 

Telephone: (408) 889-1690 

Facsimile: (312) 692-1718 

E-mail: rdunn@eimerstahl.com 

 

Michael J. Colucci, Esq. 

OLENN & PENZA, LLP 

530 Greenwich Avenue 

Warwick, RI 02886 

Telephone: (401) 737-3700 

Facsimile: (401) 737-5499 

E-mail: mjc@olenn-penza.com 

 

Jameson R. Jones 

Daniel R. Brody 

BARTLIT BECK LLP 

1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1200 

Denver, CO 80202 

Telephone: (303) 592-3123 

Facsimile: (303) 592-3140 

E-mail: jameson.jones@bartlit-beck.com 

E-mail: dan.brody@bartlit-beck.com 

 

Robert G. Flanders, Jr. 

Timothy K. Baldwin 

WHELAN, CORRENTE & FLANDERS, 

LLP 

100 Westminster Street, Suite 710 

Providence, RI 02903 

Telephone: (401) 270-4500 

Facsimile: (401) 270-3760 

E-mail: rflanders@whelancorrente.com 

E-mail: tbaldwin@whelancorrente.com 

Steven M. Bauer 

Margaret A. Tough 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 

San Francisco, CA 94111-6538 

Telephone: (415) 391-0600 

Facsimile: (415) 395-8095 

E-mail: steven.bauer@lw.com 

E-mail: margaret.tough@lw.com 

Shannon S. Broome 

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 

50 California Street 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

Telephone: (415) 975-3718 

Facsimile: (415) 975-3701 

E-mail: SBroome@HuntonAK.com 

 

Shawn Patrick Regan 

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 

200 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10166 

Telephone: (212) 309-1046 

Facsimile: (212) 309-1100 

E-mail: SRegan@HuntonAK.com 

 

Ann Marie Mortimer 

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 

550 South Hope Street, Suite 2000 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

mailto:rdunn@eimerstahl.com
mailto:dan.brody@bartlit-beck.com
mailto:tbaldwin@whelancorrente.com
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Telephone: (213) 532-2103 

Facsimile: (213) 312-4752 

E-mail: AMortimer@HuntonAK.com 

 

Jeffrey B. Pine 

Patrick C. Lynch 

LYNCH & PINE 

One Park Row, 5th Floor 

Providence, RI 02903 

Telephone: (401) 274-3306 

Facsimile: (401) 274-3326 

E-mail: JPine@lynchpine.com 

E-mail: Plynch@lynchpine.com  

 

Jason C. Preciphs 

ROBERTS, CARROLL, FELDSTEIN & 

PEIRCE, INC. 

10 Weybosset Street, Suite 800 

Providence, RI 02903-2808 

Telephone: (401) 521-7000 

Facsimile: (401) 521-1328 

Email: jpreciphs@rcfp.com 

 

J. Scott Janoe 

BAKER BOTTS LLP 

910 Louisiana Street 

Houston, Texas 77002-4995 

Telephone: (713) 229-1553 

Facsimile: (713) 229-7953 

Email: scott.janoe@bakerbotts.com 

 

Megan Berge 

BAKER BOTTS LLP 

700 K Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20001-5692 

Telephone: (202) 639-1308 

Facsimile: (202) 639-1171 

Email: megan.berge@bakerbotts.com 

Stephen M. Prignano 

MCINTYRE TATE LLP 

50 Park Row West, Suite 109 

Providence, RI 02903 

Telephone: (401) 351-7700 

Facsimile: (401) 331-6095 

E-mail: SPrignano@McIntyreTate.com 

 

James Stengel (pro hac vice) 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & 

SUTCLIFFE, LLP 

51 West 52nd Street 

New York, NY 10019-6142 

Telephone: (212) 506-5000 

Facsimile: (212) 506-5151 

E-mail: jstengel@orrick.com 

 

Robert Reznick (pro hac vice) 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & 

SUTCLIFFE, LLP 

1152 15th Street NW 

Washington, DC 20005 

Telephone: (202) 339-8400 

Facsimile: (202) 339-8500 

E-mail: rreznick@orrick.com 

 

Jeffrey S. Brenner 

NIXON PEABODY LLP 

One Citizens Plaza, Suite 500 

Providence, RI 02903 
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Telephone: (401) 454-1042 

Facsimile: (866) 947-0883 

E-mail: jbrenner@nixonpeabody.com 

 

Tracie J. Renfroe 

Oliver Peter Thoma 

KING & SPALDING LLP 

1100 Louisiana Street, Suite 4100 

Houston, TX 77002 

Telephone: (713) 751-3200 

Facsimile: (713) 751-3290 

E-mail: trenfroe@kslaw.com 

E-mail: othoma@kslaw.com 

 

 


